
Conferences Northern Central Western

Division Age group Event Wk Day Dates Times No Courts Venue

Premier / Lg 1 14/Opens  SFL Gala Day 1 3 Friday 13-Feb 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14/Opens SFL Gala Day 1 4 Tuesday 17-Feb 8am – 3.30pm 8 Courts Coomera

Premier / Lg 1 14/Opens SFL Gala Day 1 4 Wednesday 18-Feb 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14/Opens SFL Gala Day 1 4 Thursday 19-Feb 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 Opens SFL Gala Day 2 7 Tuesday 10-Mar 8am – 3.30pm 8 Courts Coomera

Premier / Lg 1 Opens  SFL Gala Day 2 7 Wednesday 11-Mar 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 Opens  SFL Gala Day 2 7 Thursday 12-Mar 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 Opens  SFL Gala Day 2 7 Friday 13-Mar 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 1 8 Tuesday 17-Mar 8am – 3.30pm 8 Courts Coomera

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 1 8 Wednesday 18-Mar 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 1 8 Thursday 19-Mar 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 1 8 Friday 20-Mar 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14/Opens  SFL Gala Day 2/3 2 Tuesday 28-Apr 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14/Opens SFL Gala Day 2/3 2 Wednesday 29-Apr 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14/Opens SFL Gala Day 2/3 2 Thursday 30-Apr 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14/Opens SFL Gala Day 2/3 3 Tuesday 5-May 8am – 4pm 8 Courts Coomera

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 2 5 Monday 18-May 8am – 3.30pm 8 Courts Coomera

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 2 5 Tuesday 19-May 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 2 5 Wednesday 20-May 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 2 5 Thursday 21-May 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier /Lg 1 Opens  SFL Plate Finals 6 Tuesday 26-May 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier /Lg 1 Opens  SFL Shield Finals 6 Wednesday 27-May 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 Opens SFL Champs Fnls 6 Thursday 28-May 8am–5.15 6 Courts Nissan

Statewide 14s QSF Cup 10 Mon/Tues 22/23 June 8am – 3.00pm 8 Courts Coomera

Premier / lg 1 14 SFL Gala Day 3 4 Wednesday 5-Aug 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14s SFL Gala Day 3 5 Monday 10-Aug 8am – 3.30pm 8 Courts Coomera

Premier / Lg 1 14 SFL Gala Day 3 5 Tuesday 11-Aug 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14 SFL Gala Day 3 5 Thursday 13-Aug 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 3 6 Monday 17-Aug 8am – 3.30pm 7 Courts Coomera

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 3 6 Tuesday 18-Aug 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12/16s SFL Gala Day 3 6 Wednesday 19-Aug 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / lg 1 12/16s  SFL Gala Day 3 6 Thursday 20-Aug 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Statewide 12s #AV Cup 10 Tues/Wed 15/16 Sept 8am – 3.00pm 8 Courts Coomera

Term 4

2026 QSF VETO SPORTS School Futsal League Dates

Southern

Term 1

Term 2

Term 3



Statewide Opens PRO-PLAYER Plate 2 Wednesday 14-Oct 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 8 Courts Coomera

Statewide Opens PRO-PLAYER Plate Monday 19-Oct 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 8 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 16 SFL Plate Finals 3 Tuesday 20-Oct 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 16 SFL Shield Finals 3 Thursday 22-Oct 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 16 SFL Champ Finals 3 Friday 23-Oct 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14 SFL Plate Finals 3 Tuesday 27-Oct 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14 SFL Shield Finals 3 Wednesday 28-Oct 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 14 SFL Champ Finals 3 Thursday 29-Oct 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12 SFL Plate Finals 3 Monday 3-Nov 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12 SFL Shield Finals 3 Tuesday 4-Nov 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

Premier / Lg 1 12 SFL Champ Finals 3 Wednesday 5-Nov 8am–4.20(2–5.10) 7 Courts Nissan

National 14s ASF Cup 7 Mon – Fri 16-20 Nov 8am – 3.00pm 8 Courts Coomera


